

On page 1, line 8, after "(2)", bracket and strike through "The number of quota retail drink licenses issued by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board to licensees in counties containing cities of the first class, and including such cities shall not exceed a number equal to one (1) for every one thousand five hundred (1,500) persons resident in such county. (3)"; and

On page 1, line 13, at the beginning of the line, insert "*subsection*" and bracket and strike through "subsections"; and

On page 1, line 13, bracket and strike through "and (2)"; and

On page 2, after line 3, delete lines 4 through 19 in their entirety; and

On page 2, line 20, by deleting "(3)" and inserting in lieu thereof "(2)"; and

On page 2, line 23, by deleting " $(\underline{4})$ " and inserting in lieu thereof " $(\underline{3})$ "; and

On page 2, line 26, by deleting "(5)" and inserting in lieu thereof "(4)"; and

On page 2, line 26, delete "*quotas*" and insert in lieu thereof "*quota*"; and

On page 2, line 27, delete "*quotas*" and insert in lieu thereof "*quota*"; and

On page 3, after line 12, delete lines 13 through 22 in their entirety; and

On page 3, line 23, by deleting "(3)" and inserting in lieu thereof "(2)"; and

On page 3, line 26, by deleting " $(\underline{4})$ " and inserting in lieu thereof " $(\underline{3})$ "; and

On page 4, line 2, by deleting "(5)" and inserting in lieu thereof "(4)"; and

On page 6, line 12, delete "or quota retail drink licensee".

Amendment No. SFA 9	Rep. Sen. Wil Schroder
Floor Amendment $\left[ \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	LRC Drafter: MeQueen, Melissa
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX